the northeasterly line of Flatbush Avenue; run-
ning thence northwesterly along the northeasterly 
line of Flatbush Avenue 146 feet 1 inch to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at Thirty-
five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), plus the cost 
of advertising the sale. The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 
per cent. (10%) of the amount of the bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees at the time of